RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Dissolving the Abandoned Shopping Cart Task Force.]
2	
3	Resolution repealing Resolutions Nos. 357-98 and 847-98, to dissolve the "Abandoned
4	Shopping Cart Task Force."
5	
6	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 357-98 created an "Abandoned Shopping Cart Task
7	Force"; and
8	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 847-98 extended the deadline for the Task Force's work;
9	and,
10	WHEREAS, The Task Force was to complete its work and report to the Board of
11	Supervisors by March 4, 1999; and
12	WHEREAS, The Task Force is no longer in operation; now, therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, That Resolutions Nos. 357-98 and 847-98 are hereby repealed in their
14	entirety and the Abandoned Shopping Cart Task Force is dissolved.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	